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product to be used with dimensions (mm) description /
installation

SLA CL

Safety light Curtains  
• LS2
• LS4
• LP4

Column with mirrors 
for 2 beams safety 
light curtain
  

SLB CL
Column with mirrors 
for 3 beams safety 
light curtain

SLC CL
Column with mirrors 
for 4 beams safety 
light curtain

SL 17 CL Column with mirrors 
h = 1,700 mm 

SL 20 CL Column with mirrors 
h = 2,000 mm

model

SL 20 CL

SL A CL

QUOTE A (1) QUOTE B (2) QUOTE C (3) QUOTE D (4) application

1,000 1,016 1,036 1,066 2 beams perime-
tral protection

1,200 1,216 1,246 1,256 3 beams perime-
tral protection

1,330 1,346 1,366 1,386 4 beams perime-
tral protection

1,700 1,716 1,736 1,756
Perimetral protec-
tion with height up 
to 1,360 mm

1,970 1,986 2,006 2,026
Perimetral protec-
tion with height up 
to 1,660mm

SL B CL

SL C CL

SL 17 CL
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deviating mirrors or columns with integrated mirrors

b profile height and corresponding a mirror 
height
Total SL X CL height (without ST FIX or ST 
FLEX base) 
Total SL X CL height with ST FIX base 

Total SL X CL height with ST FLEX base

Max ST FLEX height from floor 
(load springs height)

Max ST FIX height from floor (blocks height)

Upper plate thickness including level ball

SL X CL base diameter 

ST FIX or ST FLEX amount of space

ST FIX or ST FLEX amount of space

Mirror

Column housing

Lower fixing plate for ST FLEX base

Upper fixing plate for 
ST FLEX where to mount SL X CL 
column or ST FIX ground fixing plate

Column fixing screws and orientating 
reference rings
ST FLEX inclination adjusting nuts or ST 
FIX reference plane inclination adjusting 
double nuts

Floor fixing nuts place

(1) Housing or mirror height   (2) Total column height without base   
(3) Total height with ST FIX base  (4) Total height with ST FLEX base
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Accessories
Safety

product to be used with dimensions (mm) description / 
installation

SL 015

Safety light Curtains 
• LS2
• LS4
• LP4

Mirror for 160 mm 
protected height

SL 030 Mirror for 310 mm 
protected height

SL 045 Mirror for 460 mm 
protected height

SL 060 Mirror for 610 mm 
protected height

SL 075 Mirror for 760 mm 
protected height

SL 090 Mirror for 910 mm 
protected height

SL 105 Mirror for 1,060 mm 
protected height

SL 120 Mirror for 1,210 mm 
protected height

SL 135 Mirror for 1,360 mm 
protected height

SL 150 Mirror for 1,510 mm 
protected height

SL 165 Mirror for 1,660 mm 
protected height

SL 180 Mirror for 1,810 mm 
protected height

model

mirror Safety light Curtain

H protected height type

250 160

light Curtain400 310

540 460

715 610 2 beams

885 760 light Curtain

1,060 910 3 beams

1,230 1,060 4 beams

1,400 1,210

light Curtain

1,450 1,360

1,600 1,510

1,750 1,660

1,900 1,810

63

115

100

R5

30°

30°

Ø 9.1

81

71
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33 33

11

110

30

40

H

30

M8

SL 015

SL 030

SL 045

SL 060

SL 075

SL 090

SL 105

SL 120

SL 135

SL 150

SL 165

SL 180
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